UNITED WAY OF LINCOLN AND LANCASTER COUNTY '& LIVE UNITED

1. ABUUT YUU (please print clearly)

combined health  LI)7RL !
agencies drive Way

United Way of Lincoln
and Lancaster County

[/
Mr./Mrs./Ms. First Name Middle Initial Last Name M/F (optional) ~ Date of Bith M/D/Y Spouse’s Name and Employer
Home Address City State Zip Code
Company Name Phone: 1 Home [1 Work [ Cell (piease check one) Email: [ Personal [Z] Work (please check one)
My: [ Name [ Employer [ Address has changed. (piease check one) Former:
X
Signature Date

Loyal Contributor Program: | have been a loyal United Way contributor since

2. ABOUT YOUR PLEDGE

11 have included (or intend to include) United Way in my will or estate.

Year ' [ 1 plan to retire within the next year.

UNITED WAY IMPACT FUND Your dollars will be directed to the United Way Impact Fund unless otherwise noted in Section 3. CHAD (Combined Health Agencies Drive) receives a guaranteed portion of

the United Way Impact Fund.
PAYROLL DEDUCTION

| authorize my employer to withhold the following contribution.
Amount per deduction:

O%7 O $10 O %15

O $25 O $50 O Other $

Number of payroll deductions:

T Weekly (52 times per year)

O Every two weeks (26 times per year)

[ Twice per month (24 times per year)

O Monthly (12 times per year)

O Other

Total Annual Pledge Amount: §

CASH/CHECK CREDIT CARD
[ cash (Specify interval and start date below for a one year period.)
L Check ;o I Now (in full) O Annually

CK# CKDate — / — 7/ —— O Semiannually O Quarterly
SEND ME A BILL [ Monthly Start Date: /
Bill to the home address listed above for a one year period. OR O] MasterCard O Visa Honth fear
O Annually I Semiannually / / /
[ Quarterl [ Monthl

y y Expiration / 3-Digit Code
Month Year
Start Date: /
Month Year Name on Card

For recognition purposes, please list my/our name(s) as follows:

3 . ENGAGEEN\PON&.GRA:DOATE (complete this section only if you wish to support this initiative)

This initiative focuses on academic achievement early in a child’s educational career and works with schools and families to support on-time graduation. Join us.

EMERGING LEADERS UNITED (ELU)

(must provide date of birth in Section 1)

Members must be in their 20s, 30s or 40s and give directly to this initiative to be eligible.

GIVE VOLUNTEER

WOMEN UNITED (WU)

Members must give directly to this initiative to be eligible.

GIVE VOLUNTEER

(minimum required initiative gift of) Take on a one-time opportunity at the school (minimum required initiative gift of) Sign up for a single or ongoing opportunity
or become an ongoing mentor.

[ ELU Promoters: ~ $500

with the children and families at the school.
0 WU Promoters: ~ $500

[ ELU Supporters:  $1,000 GET CONNECTED 1 WU Supporters:  $1,000 GET CONNECTED
I ELU Investors: ~ $1,500 Like ELU on Facebook and attend networking O WU Investors: ~ $1,500 Like WU on Facebook and attend networking
O ELU Leaders:  $2,500 and educational events with other like-minded 7 WU Leaders: $2.500 and educational events with other women.

young professionals.

Any dollar amount that exceeds a selected level will be directed to the United Way Impact Fund unless otherwise noted.

This section is OPTIONAL. Complete this area only if you wish to designate a portion of your gift to a United Way or CHAD
Agency. $25 minimum per designation.
STABLE. I\ [cH SUCCESSFUL. $
Agency Name Code Amount
[ Please invest my contribution in the Stable. Strong. Successful. initiative, which focuses $
on providing families the economic supports they need to lead stable, strong, successful Agency Name Code Amount
lives. $
Agency Name Code Amount
Amount $ [ I wish to remain anonymous.

THANK YOU for your contribution!

White Copy = United Way  Yellow Copy = Payroll ~ Pink Copy = Donor 2022



JULY 2023 - JUNE 2024 FUNDING

LIVE UNITED
United

4000
4000E
40001
4000H

Way

United Way Impact Fund
Education

Financial Stability
Health

4000ELUP ELU Promoters - $500 gift*
4000ELUS ELU Supporters - $1,000 gift*
4000ELUI ELU Investors - $1,500 gift*
4000ELUL ELU Leaders - $2,500 gift*
4000SSS  Stable. Strong. Successful.**
4000WUP WU® Promoters - $500 gift***
4000WUS WU® Supporters - $1,000 gift***
4000WUI - WU® Investors - $1,500 gift***
4000WUL WU® Leaders - $2,500 gift***

4010
4020
4030
4200
4660
4150

American Red Cross of Southeast Nebraska Chapter
The Arc of Lincoln

Asian Community & Cultural Center

Big Brothers Big Sisters Lincoln

Boys & Girls Clubs of Lincoln/Lancaster County
CASA for Lancaster County

4070
4307
4175
4180
4301

4360
4300
4080
4250
4255
4220
4221
4310
4090
4160
4230
4130
4306

2 UNITED WAY OF LINCOLN AND LANCASTER COUNTY

Catholic Social Services of Southern Nebraska

CEDARS Youth Services

Center for People in Need

Child Advocacy Center

Community Action Partnership of Lancaster and
Saunders Counties

Community Crops

El Centro de las Américas

Family Service Lincoln

Food Bank of Lincoln

Fresh Start

Friendship Home

Girl Scouts Spirit of Nebraska

Good Neighbor Community Center

HopeSpoke

The HUB Central Access Point for Young Adults

League of Human Dignity, Inc.

Legal Aid of Nebraska

Lighthouse

4304
4260
4556

4557
4135
4270
4110
4065
4340
4100
4120
4314
4830
4303
4190
4210

Lincoln Literacy

Lincoln Medical Education Partnership

Lincoln Public Schools - Two Generation Family
Literacy Program

Lutheran Family Services of Nebraska, Inc.

LUX Center for the Arts

Malone Community Center

Matt Talbot Kitchen & Outreach

Mourning Hope Grief Center

Northeast Family Center

People’s City Mission

The Salvation Army - Lincoln

St. Monica’s Life Changing Recovery for Women

TeamMates Mentoring Program of Lincoln

Voices of Hope

Willard Community Center

YWCA Lincoln

* This initiative focuses on academic achievement early in a child’s educational career and works with schools and families to support on-time graduation. Members are in their 20s, 30s or 40s.
** This initiative focuses on providing families the economic supports they need to lead stable, strong, successful lives.
*** This initiative focuses on academic achievement early in a child’s educational career and works with schools and families to support on-time graduation.

7030
7190
7320
7040
7110
7210
7260
7210
7240

combined health
agencies drive

The ALS Association Mid-America Chapter

Alzheimer's Association Nebraska Chapter

American Foundation for Suicide Prevention - Nebraska
American Lung Association in Nebraska

Arthritis Foundation Nebraska

Autism Action Partnership

Brain Injury Alliance of Nebraska

CHAD - Equal Distribution

Crohn’s & Colitis Foundation, Nebraska/lowa Chapter

7140
7300
7220
7160
7230
7070
7010
7250
7280

CHAD (COMBINED HEALTH AGENCIES DRIVE)

Cystic Fibrosis Foundation - Nebraska Chapter
Epilepsy Foundation Nebraska

JDRF Nebraska - lowa Chapter

Leukemia & Lymphoma Society - Nebraska Chapter
March of Dimes, Nebraska & Western lowa Market
National MS Society - Mid America Chapter
Nebraska AIDS Project

Nebraska Chapter of the National Hemophilia Foundation
Nebraska Community Blood Bank

THANK YOU for investing in our community!

This contribution is tax-deductible to the extent permitted by law. United Way of Lincoln and Lancaster County does not provide goods or services as whole or partial consideration for any contribution.
Designations to unaffiliated organizations that do not meet eligibility requirements will be treated as undesignated funds and directed toward the United Way Impact Fund. All designated agencies must
be in strict compliance with Executive Order 13224 (the Patriot Act of 2001) and Treasury Guidelines for tax-deductible contributions. Unaffiliated agencies are not reviewed by United Way volunteers. All
fundraising and processing fees are in compliance with United Way Worldwide membership standards. United Way deducts up to 11% of collected pledges for processing and distributing designated gifts.

LIVE UNITED

238 South 13th Street
Lincoln, NE 68508

402.441.7700 unitedwaylincoln.org

7310
7020
7180
7050
7290
7200

United Way of Lincoln and Lancaster County

Nebraska Health Care Foundation

Nebraska Hospice and Palliative Care Association
Nebraska Kidney Association

Susan G. Komen® Great Plains

Team Jack Foundation

United Cerebral Palsy of Nebraska

This form is not to be reproduced without permission from United Way of Lincoln and Lancaster County.
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