UNITED WAY OF LINCOLN AND LANCASTER COUNTY





1. ABOUT YOU (please print of	clearly)							United Way of Lincoln and Lancaster County
				/ /				
lr./Mrs./Ms. First Name N	Middle Initial	Last Name	M/F (optional)	Date of Birth M/D/Y	Spot	ıse's Name and Emp	loyer	
lome Address			City		Stat	е	Zip	Code
ompany Name		Phone:	☐ Home ☐	Work	ck one) Ema	il: Personal [☐ Work (please check one)
ly: 🗆 Name 🗀 Employer 🗀 Address has	s changed. (please check	one) Former:						
X Signature					Dat	0		
	. I I Walle I Walle and	That are shown		☐ I have included			Way in	mv will or estate
oyal Contributor Program: I have been a		ributor since Year		☐ I plan to retire			way iii	my will of cotate
2. ABOUT YOUR PLEDG	E							
INITED WAY IMPACT FUND Your dollar the United Way Impact Fund.	rs will be directed to th		otherwise noted i	in Section 3. CHAD (Cor		-	ves a gua	ranteed portion of
PAYROLL DEDUCTION authorize my employer to withhold the follow	wing contribution.	CASH/CHECK □ Cash			(Specify in	CARD terval and start date	e below fo	or a one year period.
Amount per deduction:		□ Check			□ Now (] Annual	
□ \$7		CK #	CK Date	//	☐ Semia	nnually 🗆] Quarte	rly
lumber of payroll deductions:	0	SEND ME A BILL	A characteristics		│ □ Month)R	ly Start Date:	Mon	th Year
☐ Weekly (52 times per year)		bill to the home address liste		e year period.	☐ Master	Card \square] Visa	,
Every two weeks (26 times per year)		_	annually			_ / /		/
☐ Twice per month (24 times per year)		□ Quarterly □ Mont	miy		Expiration	//	3-D	Digit Code
☐ Monthly (12 times per year) ☐ Other		Start Date:/	Year		Name on (Card		
Total Annual Pledge An	nount: \$		1	For recognition purpo	oses, please lis	t my/our name(s)	as follo	WS:
3. ENGAGE.EMPOWE	ERGRADI	JATE. (complete this sect	ion only if you v	vish to support this i	nitiative)			
his initiative focuses on academic achieven	nent early in a child's e	ducational career and works with	schools and fam	ilies to support on-time	graduation. Joi	1 us.		
MERGING LEADERS UNITED (ELU) nust provide date of birth in Section 1) flembers must be in their 20s, 30s or 40s an		nitiative to be eligible.		IN UNITED (WU) rs must give directly to	this initiative to	be eligible.		
IVE ninimum required initiative gift of)	VOLUNTEER Take on a one-time opportunity at the school		GIVE (minimu	GIVE (minimum required initiative gift of)		VOLUNTEER Sign up for a single or ongoing opportunity with the children and families at the school.		
☐ ELU Promoters: \$500	or become an ongo			J Promoters: \$500				nes at the school.
☐ ELU Supporters: \$1,000 ☐ ELU Investors: \$1,500	GET CONNECTE Like ELU on Facebo	ok and attend networking		J Supporters: \$1,000 J Investors: \$1,500		GET CONNECT Like WU on Faceb		ttend networking
ELU Leaders: \$2,500 and educational events with other like-minded young professionals.			WU Leaders: \$2,500			and educational events with other women.		
Any do	llar amount that exc	eeds a selected level will be dir	rected to the Un	ited Way Impact Fun	d unless other	vise noted.		
his section is OPTIONAL.				ete this area only if you . \$25 minimum per (-	te a portion of your		Inited Way or CHAD
STABLE. STRONG. SUCCESSI	FUL.		Agency	Name		Code	\$	Amount
☐ Please invest my contribution in the State				No		0.1	\$	A
on providing families the economic supports they need to lead stable, strong, successful lives.				Name		Code	¢	Amount

 $\hfill\square$ I wish to remain anonymous.

Amount



UNITED WAY OF LINCOLN AND LANCASTER COUNTY

4000	United Way Impact Fund	4070	Catholic Social Services of Southern Nebraska	4304	Lincoln Literacy
4000E	Education	4307	CEDARS Youth Services	4260	Lincoln Medical Education Partnership
40001	Financial Stability	4175	Center for People in Need	4556	Lincoln Public Schools - Two Generation Family
4000H	Health	4180	Child Advocacy Center		Literacy Program
4000ELUP	ELU Promoters - \$500 gift*	4301	Community Action Partnership of Lancaster and	4557	Lutheran Family Services of Nebraska, Inc.
4000ELUS	ELU Supporters - \$1,000 gift*		Saunders Counties	4135	LUX Center for the Arts
4000ELUI	ELU Investors - \$1,500 gift*	4360	Community Crops	4270	Malone Community Center
4000ELUL	ELU Leaders - \$2,500 gift*	4300	El Centro de las Américas	4110	Matt Talbot Kitchen & Outreach
4000SSS	Stable. Strong. Successful.**	4080	Family Service Lincoln	4065	Mourning Hope Grief Center
4000WUP	WU® Promoters - \$500 gift***	4250	Food Bank of Lincoln	4340	Northeast Family Center
4000WUS	WU® Supporters - \$1,000 gift***	4255	Fresh Start	4100	People's City Mission
4000WUI	WU® Investors - \$1,500 gift***	4220	Friendship Home	4120	The Salvation Army - Lincoln
4000WUL	WU® Leaders - \$2,500 gift***	4221	Girl Scouts Spirit of Nebraska	4314	St. Monica's Life Changing Recovery for Women
4010	American Red Cross of Southeast Nebraska Chapter	4310	Good Neighbor Community Center	4830	TeamMates Mentoring Program of Lincoln
4020	The Arc of Lincoln	4090	HopeSpoke	4303	Voices of Hope
4030	Asian Community & Cultural Center	4160	The HUB Central Access Point for Young Adults	4190	Willard Community Center
4200	Big Brothers Big Sisters Lincoln	4230	League of Human Dignity, Inc.	4210	YWCA Lincoln
4660	Boys & Girls Clubs of Lincoln/Lancaster County	4130	Legal Aid of Nebraska		
4150	CASA for Lancaster County	4306	Lighthouse		

^{*} This initiative focuses on academic achievement early in a child's educational career and works with schools and families to support on-time graduation. Members are in their 20s, 30s or 40s.

^{***} This initiative focuses on academic achievement early in a child's educational career and works with schools and families to support on-time graduation.



CHAD (COMBINED HEALTH AGENCIES DRIVE)

7030	The ALS Association Mid-America Chapter	7140	Cystic Fibrosis Foundation - Nebraska Chapter	7310	Nebraska Health Care Foundation
7190	Alzheimer's Association Nebraska Chapter	7300	Epilepsy Foundation Nebraska	7020	Nebraska Hospice and Palliative Care Association
7320	American Foundation for Suicide Prevention - Nebraska	7220	JDRF Nebraska - Iowa Chapter	7180	Nebraska Kidney Association
7040	American Lung Association in Nebraska	7160	Leukemia & Lymphoma Society - Nebraska Chapter	7050	Susan G. Komen® Great Plains
7110	Arthritis Foundation Nebraska	7230	March of Dimes, Nebraska & Western Iowa Market	7290	Team Jack Foundation
7270	Autism Action Partnership	7070	National MS Society - Mid America Chapter	7200	United Cerebral Palsy of Nebraska
7260	Brain Injury Alliance of Nebraska	7010	Nebraska AIDS Project		
7210	CHAD - Equal Distribution	7250	Nebraska Chapter of the National Hemophilia Foundation		
7240	Crohn's & Colitis Foundation Nebraska/Jowa Chapter	7280	Nehraska Community Blood Bank		

THANK YOU for investing in our community!

This contribution is tax-deductible to the extent permitted by law. United Way of Lincoln and Lancaster County does not provide goods or services as whole or partial consideration for any contribution. Designations to unaffiliated organizations that do not meet eligibility requirements will be treated as undesignated funds and directed toward the United Way Impact Fund. All designated agencies must be in strict compliance with Executive Order 13224 (the Patriot Act of 2001) and Treasury Guidelines for tax-deductible contributions. Unaffiliated agencies are not reviewed by United Way volunteers. All fundraising and processing fees are in compliance with United Way Worldwide membership standards. United Way deducts up to 11% of collected pledges for processing and distributing designated gifts.



United Way of Lincoln and Lancaster County 238 South 13th Street Lincoln, NE 68508 402.441.7700 unitedwaylincoln.org

^{**} This initiative focuses on providing families the economic supports they need to lead stable, strong, successful lives.